ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES XC
RELAY - NONLATCH
1 PDT, LOW LEVEL TO 10 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
103B

[7] Applicable to Type "N", "R" & "V" coils only.
 8. Relay will not operate, but will not be damaged by application of reverse polarity on coil.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                     XC  A   1   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,E,G,J)__________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4 & 7)______________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage see coil characteristics (A,B,C,M,N,R or V)____|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue: 3/06 - 83 - Page 3 of 4
1 RELAY HEIGHT MAY BE INCREASED .100 INCH FOR "N" SUPPRESSED COILS
MOUNTING STYLE A
1.640 MAX
.410 MAX
.810
MAX
MOUNTING STYLE D
RELAY HEIGHT MAY BE INCREASED .100 INCH FOR "N" SUPPRESSED COILS2
TYP
.133
.312
MAX
1.280
1.078
.156
MAX
.810
1.062
.025
MAX
.410
TYP
.141
.640 MAX 2
.224 DIA
MOUNTING STYLE G
RELAY HEIGHT MAY BE INCREASED .100 INCH FOR "N" SUPPRESSED COILS1
.375
.500
.810
MAX
.640 MAX 1
.032
2 PLACES
#4-40 UNC-2A
STUD
MAX
.410
1 RELAY HEIGHT MAY BE INCREASED .100 INCH FOR "N" SUPPRESSED COILS
MOUNTING STYLE J
1
.410
.810
.025
1.280 MAX
.640
MAX
.320
FULL R
4 PLACES
1.062
1.078
.312
.141
.133
MAX
TERMINAL TYPES SERIES XC
TOL: .XX ±.03; .XXX ±.010
Date of issue: 3/06 - 84 - Page 4 of 4
TERMINAL TYPE 1
TERMINALS-TIN/LEAD
BODY-LEACH BLUE